Country Hills Junior Tournament Results

GREENVIEW/PETERSBURG - Country Hills Golf Course hosted its annual
Junior Golf Tournament on June 28. Golfers ages 8-13 years played 9 holes and boys and girls
ages 14-18 played 18 holes. Medals were awarded in five age divisions. The winner of the 17-18
boys division was decided by a playoff on hole #9. Country Hills would like to thank all the

players and volunteers for making the event a success and hope everyone will return next year.

17-18 Boys (18 holes)

Brady Kinney Petersburg 77
Gavin Arthalony Ashland 77
Bryant Crosnoe Petersburg 80
Trace Donnan Petersburg 83
Keagan Dale Ashland 107
Jacob Younkin Athens 126

14-16 Boys (18 holes)

Colton Miller Delavan 88
Mac Stone Springfield 88
Talon Horton Lincoln 90
Chris Francis Mason City 94
Griffin McClure Ashland 98
Brody Landon Petersburg 118
Brody Pettit Ashland 118
Nash Donnan Petersburg 123
Landon Johnson Petersburg 134
Ryan Gilson Havana 142

Lane Smith Athens 170



14-18 Girls (18 holes)

Kylie Torres
Morgan Peterson
Raegan Reynolds
Rosiland Bell

11-13 Boys (9 holes)
Grady Burrell

Corbin Delamore
Michael Mitchell
Hunter Lusher

Brinley Torres

Mason Zeigler

Ellie Penberthy

8-10 Boys (9 holes)
Zachary Dick
Justin Anders

Rochester

Mason City

Springfield
Athens

Delavan
Pekin
Springfield
Delavan
Rochester
Delavan
Greenview

Springfield
Dawson

77

109
118
162

40
43
55
55
57
71
72

76



