## **Country Hills Junior Tournament Results**

GREENVIEW/PETERSBURG - Country Hills Golf Course hosted its annual Junior Golf Tournament on June 28. Golfers ages 8-13 years played 9 holes and boys and girls ages 14-18 played 18 holes. Medals were awarded in five age divisions. The winner of the 17-18 boys division was decided by a playoff on hole #9. Country Hills would like to thank all the players and volunteers for making the event a success and hope everyone will return next year.

## 17-18 Boys (18 holes)

Brady Kinney	Petersburg	77
Gavin Arthalony	Ashland	77
<b>Bryant Crosnoe</b>	Petersburg	80
Trace Donnan	Petersburg	83
Keagan Dale	Ashland	107
Jacob Younkin	Athens	126

## **14-16 Boys (18 holes)**

• •		
Colton Miller	Delavan	88
Mac Stone	Springfield	88
Talon Horton	Lincoln	90
Chris Francis	Mason City	94
Griffin McClure	Ashland	98
Brody Landon	Petersburg	118
Brody Pettit	Ashland	118
Nash Donnan	Petersburg	123
Landon Johnson	Petersburg	134
Ryan Gilson	Havana	142
Lane Smith	Athens	170

## **14-18 Girls (18 holes)**

Kylie Torres	Rochester	77
Morgan Peterson	Mason City	109
Raegan Reynolds	Springfield	118
Rosiland Bell	Athens	162
11-13 Boys (9 holes)		
Grady Burrell	Delavan	40
Corbin Delamore	Pekin	43
Michael Mitchell	Springfield	55
Hunter Lusher	Delavan	55
Brinley Torres	Rochester	57
Mason Zeigler	Delavan	71
Ellie Penberthy	Greenview	72
8-10 Boys (9 holes)		
Zachary Dick	Springfield	73
Justin Anders	Dawson	76